
 

Manufacturers of High-Quality Farm Machinery 



  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Introduction ....................................................................................................... 2 

Contents ............................................................................................................ 3 

Layout ................................................................................................................ 4 

External Parts & Fittings .................................................................................... 5 

Drive System ...................................................................................................... 7 

Rotor Layout ...................................................................................................... 8 

Axles................................................................................................................. 10 

PTO Shaft ......................................................................................................... 12 

Tyres & Wheels ................................................................................................ 14 

Decals .............................................................................................................. 15 

Sales and Service ............................................................................................. 17 

Notes ............................................................................................................... 18 

 



  

 
 

 

 

1 Rotor 8 

2 Back Cover Section 6 

3 Hose Carrier 5 

4 Safety Guard 5 

5 Lid 5 

6 Hydraulic Ram 5 

7 Wheels 14 

8 Drive System 7 

1 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

2 



 

1 MM_8511 Hose carrier 

 
2 SS_301 

SS/3010 
Safety guard for 800 
Safety Guard for 1000 

 
3 SS_270 600 Lid 

 

4 SS_270 800 Lid 

5 SS_272 1000 Lid 

6 SS_351 Hydraulic ram for Lid 

 
7 MM_H001 

MM_H002 

Hydraulic hoses 3/8” straight – 90 
19’ 
20.5’ 

 

8 GP_2002 ½” Male hydraulic fitting 

 
9 GP_2000 ½” Brake hydraulic fitting 

 
10 MM/3605 Handbrake assembly - zinc  

 



  

 
 

11  
MM_1251 
MM_1252 

Mud Flaps 
4 hole – short 
4 hole – long 

 
12 GP_001 Rear lights (single) 

 
13 GP_3503 7 pin plug 

 
14 GP_3505 Junction box (lights) 

 
15  

 
P23 

 
 
Back cover section 

 

16  
 
SS/305 

 
 
Rotor bearing cover 

17 VT/203 PTO Stand 

 

18 VT/207 
VT/008 

 
Drawbar stand 
Drawbar pin 

19 VT/1101 
MM/9207 

12” Straight Hitch  
Cranked Hitch  

 



 

1 SS_806 33T ASA100 sprocket 

2 SS_1101 
SS_1101 
SS_101 
GP_30110 

ASA100 62 link chain 
ASA100 56 link chain 
ASA100 connecting link 
ASA100H connecting link 

3 SS_804 
SS_804 

14T  ASA100 sprocket 
12T  ASA100 sprocket 

4 SS_7701 6 spline input shaft 

5 SS_0501 Complete bearing 

6  Key steel (18x12mm) 

7 KY_1010 Key steel (10x10mm) 

8 GP_1055 M20x70mm bolt 

9 GP_1100 M20 nut 

10 SS_0802 Tension bracket 

11 VT_705 Grease nipple 

12 MM_M85T Grease hose connector 

13 MM-M6GFT Hose pipe 

 

  

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

10 

3 

13 

12 

13 

12 

11 



  

 
 

1 MM_7000 Rotor Shaft  

2 SS_305 Bearing guard 

3 SS_0810 Rear bearing flat 

4 SS_055 Complete bearing 

5 SS_281 Starting end flail 

6 SS_280 Pin for end flail 

7 GP_1056 M20x80mm bolt 

8 GP_1100 M20 nut 

9 SS_287 Weld on chain holder 

10 SS_286 
SS_285 
SS_2851 

13 link chain and head 
15 link chain and head 
17 link chain and head 

11 SS_282 Flail head end 

12 SS_284 Roll pin 

13 SS_283 Flail plate, 4”x4” 

14  Heavy duty forged flail head 

15 SS/700 Square washer 

16  Nut 
bolt 

 

 

 

2 

1 
5 

7 

9 

8 

4 

3 

6 



 

      

 

13 

10 

11 

10 

14 

12 

15 

16 



 

 

800 Spreader 



 

 

1000 Spreader 



 

VT_4444 Complete PTO shaft 

1 MM_605 Push pin 

2 MM_380 Shearpin hub (splined) 

3 MM_930 Shearpin yoke hub 

4 MM_071 
MM_073 

Shearbolt 
Shearbolt 

5 MM_931 Cross piece c/w cups 

6 MM_933 Inner yoke 

7 MM_606 Roll pin 

8 MM_816 Tube (male section) 

9 MM_817 Tube (female section) 

10 MM_932 Outer yoke 

11 MM_935 End yoke 

12 MM_1111 Complete PTO shaft  

13 MM_2222 Complete PTO shaft 

14 MM_1112 
MM_2223 

Cover for PTO shaft 

15  Retaining collar  

16  Retaining collar  

NOTE: only use shearbolts supplied by Hi-Spec 

 
 



 

MM_605 Push pin 

2 MM_380 Splined shearpin hub 

3 GP_2200 Push pin yoke end 

4 GP_1255 
GP_1256 

Shearbolt 10.9 Ø 8x50mm 
Shearbolt 10.9 Ø 8x60mm 

5 GP_2201 Cross piece c/w cups 

6 GP_2202 Wide angle double joint 

7 GP_2203 Wide angle yoke end 

8 MM_1917 Tube male section 

9 MM_1918 Tube female section 

10 MM_932 Outer yoke 

11 MM_935 End yoke 

12 PT_7502 Complete wide angle PTO shaft 

13 PT_7502C Wide angle covers (end) 

14 PT_7503 Wide angle cover (shaft) 

NOTE: only use shearbolts supplied by Hi-Spec 

 

 



  

 
 

 
 

Wheel size 15.5 x 22.5 Wheel size 600/50 – 22.5 

Tyre Only  Tyre Only WHL/20 

Wheel Assembly WHL/00182 Wheel Assembly WHL/0034  (8 stud) 
WHL/0030  (10 stud) 

  

Wheel size 550/60 – 22.5 Wheel size 21.3 x 24 

Tyre Only  Tyre Only GP/5009 

Wheel Assembly WHL/0012   (8 stud) 
WHL/013     (10 stud) 

Wheel Assembly WHL/023   (8 stud) 
WHL/022   (10 stud) 

 

If the size of wheel you require is not listed, please give the required size to the stores 



 

1 ST/0028 

 
2 ST/0018 

 
3 ST/0043 

 
4 ST/0021 

 
5 ST/0040 

 
6 ST/001       

Large Hi-
Spec 
ST/002       
Small Hi-
Spec    



  

 
 

4 ST/0002 

 
7 ST/0003 

 
8  Complete Set – 800 

9  Complete Set – 1000 

10  

 
11  

 
 



 

 

mailto:sales@hispec.net
mailto:info@hispec.net
mailto:stores@hispec.net


  

 
 


